llinois Department of Transportation

2300 South Dirksen Parkway / Springfield, lllinois / 62764

May 22, 2018

SUBJECT: Route Various
Section 16-00066-00-SW (Bloomingdale)
DuPage County
Contract No.61E12
Item 170
June 15, 2018 Letting
Addendum A

NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:

Attached is an addendum to the plans or proposal. This addendum involves revised
and/or added material.

1. Revised the Check Sheet for Recurring Special Provisions

Prime contractors must utilize the enclosed material when preparing their bid and must
include any changes to the Schedule of Prices in their bid.

Very truly yours,
Jack A. Elston, P.E.

Bureau Chief
Engineer of Design and Environment

Q@ﬂ%@e

By: Ted B. Walschleger, P.E.
Engineer of Project Management



CHECK SHEET
FOR
RECURRING SPECIAL PROVISIONS

The following RECURRING SPECIAL PROVISIONS indicated by an “X” are applicable to this contract
and are included by reference:

RECURRING SPECIAL PROVISIONS

CHECK SHEET #
1 X Additional State Requirements for Federal-Aid Construction Contracts
2 X Subletting of Contracts (Federal-Aid Contracts)
3 X EEO
4 Specific EEO Responsibilities Non Federal-Aid Contracts
5 Required Provisions - State Contracts
6 Asbestos Bearing Pad Removal
7 Asbestos Waterproofing Membrane and Asbestos HMA Surface Removal
8 Temporary Stream Crossings and In-Stream Work Pads
9 Construction Layout Stakes Except for Bridges
10 Construction Layout Stakes
11 Use of Geotextile Fabric for Railroad Crossing
12 Subsealing of Concrete Pavements
13 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Correction
14 Pavement and Shoulder Resurfacing
15 Patching with Hot-Mix Asphalt Overlay Removal
16 Polymer Concrete
17 PVC Pipeliner
18 Bicycle Racks
19 Temporary Portable Bridge Traffic Signals
20 Work Zone Public Information Signs
21 Nighttime Inspection of Roadway Lighting
22 English Substitution of Metric Bolts
23 Calcium Chloride Accelerator for Portland Cement Concrete
24 {::? Quality Control of Concrete Mixtures at the Plant
25 X Quality Control/Quality Assurance of Concrete Mixtures
26 Digital Terrain Modeling for Earthwork Calculations
27 Reserved
28 Preventive Maintenance — Bituminous Surface Treatment (A-1)
29 Reserved
30 Reserved
31 Reserved
32 Temporary Raised Pavement Markers
33 Restoring Bridge Approach Pavements Using High-Density Foam
34 Portland Cement Concrete Inlay or Overlay
35

Portland Cement Concrete Partial Depth Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching

PAGE NO.
64
67
68
78
83
89
80
91
92
95
98

100
104
106
107
109
111
112
114
116
117
118
119
120
128
144
146
147
153
154
155
156
157
160
164

Revised 5-22-18



