

May 22, 2018

SUBJECT: Route Various Section 16-00066-00-SW (Bloomingdale) DuPage County Contract No.61E12 Item 170 June 15, 2018 Letting Addendum A

NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:

Attached is an addendum to the plans or proposal. This addendum involves revised and/or added material.

1. Revised the Check Sheet for Recurring Special Provisions

Prime contractors must utilize the enclosed material when preparing their bid and must include any changes to the Schedule of Prices in their bid.

Very truly yours,

Jack A. Elston, P.E. Bureau Chief Engineer of Design and Environment

Jedge abechlyon A.E.

By: Ted B. Walschleger, P.E. Engineer of Project Management

CHECK SHEET FOR RECURRING SPECIAL PROVISIONS

The following RECURRING SPECIAL PROVISIONS indicated by an "X" are applicable to this contract and are included by reference:

RECURRING SPECIAL PROVISIONS

CHECK SHEET #			PAGE NO.
1	Х	Additional State Requirements for Federal-Aid Construction Contracts	64
2	Х	Subletting of Contracts (Federal-Aid Contracts)	67
3	Х	EEO	68
4	•	Specific EEO Responsibilities Non Federal-Aid Contracts	78
5		Required Provisions - State Contracts	83
6		Asbestos Bearing Pad Removal	89
7		Asbestos Waterproofing Membrane and Asbestos HMA Surface Removal	90
8		Temporary Stream Crossings and In-Stream Work Pads	91
9		Construction Layout Stakes Except for Bridges	92
10		Construction Layout Stakes	95
11		Use of Geotextile Fabric for Railroad Crossing	98
12		Subsealing of Concrete Pavements	100
13		Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Correction	104
14		Pavement and Shoulder Resurfacing	106
15		Patching with Hot-Mix Asphalt Overlay Removal	107
16		Polymer Concrete	109
17		PVC Pipeliner	111
18		Bicycle Racks	112
19		Temporary Portable Bridge Traffic Signals	114
20		Work Zone Public Information Signs	116
21		Nighttime Inspection of Roadway Lighting	117
22		English Substitution of Metric Bolts	118
23	\sim	Calcium Chloride Accelerator for Portland Cement Concrete	119
24	لربا	Quality Control of Concrete Mixtures at the Plant	120
25	Х	Quality Control/Quality Assurance of Concrete Mixtures	128
26		Digital Terrain Modeling for Earthwork Calculations	144
27		Reserved	146
28		Preventive Maintenance – Bituminous Surface Treatment (A-1)	147
29		Reserved	153
30		Reserved	154
31		Reserved	155
32		Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	156
33		Restoring Bridge Approach Pavements Using High-Density Foam	157
34		Portland Cement Concrete Inlay or Overlay	160
35		Portland Cement Concrete Partial Depth Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching	164